
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD  
Highways Division Bagh Azad Jammu & Kashmir 

 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING 

(Under Single Stage Single Envelope E-Bidding System) 

 

Communication & Works Department “High Ways Division Bagh” Govt. of Azad Jammu & Kashmir on the 

behalf of Chairman Bagh Development Authority Employer, invites Electronic Bids in accordance within AJK PPRA 

Rules 36(a) Single Stage-Single Envelope Bidding Procedure from the eligible Firms/Contractors/Persons licensed by the 

Pakistan Engineering Council for the year, 2022-23 and endorsement in PWD AJ&K department in appropriate category 

mentioned against each work in column 5 below with Specialization Code CE-01for the following works. A Foreign 

bidder is entitled to participate in the bidding only if having a joint venture with any Pakistani Construction Firm in 

accordance with the relevant provisions of PEC by-laws. Bidders desirous to bid as Joint Venture must get prior approval 

by the Employer for bidding as joint venture.  
 

Sr.# Name of the Work 

 
Technical Sanction 

No.&Date 
Estimated 

Cost 
(Million) 

Category/ 
Code CE-10 

Bid 
Security 
(Million) 

Completion 
Period 

Last Date / 
Time for 

submission of 
Technical Bids 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

01 

Imp, Constt, Metalling & Black 

Topping of Link Roads in Notified 

Area Bagh Development Authority.  

(i) Link Road H/O Sardar Akhtar 

(Late) BaniPassari Length 1640 Rft. 

(ii) PCC Link Road Kana Mohri to 

Uppar Kana Mohri Mohallah Vali 

Ullah Shah.  Length 800 Rft. 

Total Length 2440 Rft. 

(Package No. 01) 

Ts No. 597 S.E/PWD 

High Ways Circle Poonch 

Date 09-03-2023 

15.172 C-6& Above  0.303 730 Days 
10-06-2023      

11:30 AM 

02 

Imp, Constt, Metalling & Black 

Topping of Link Roads in Notified 

Area Bagh Development Authority.  

(i)Link Road Kahoti to 

MohallahAkhorai. Length 1640 Rft. 

(ii) PCC Link Road Ring Road Section 

I to H/O Muhammad Noroz Khan 

Length 300 Rft. 

Total Length 1940 Rft. 

(Package No. 02)  

 

Ts No. 598 S.E/PWD 

High Ways Circle Poonch 

Date 09-03-2023 

 

13.246 C-6 & Above 0.265 730 Days 

 

10-06-2023      

11:30 AM 



Sr.# Name of the Work 

 
Technical Sanction 

No.&Date 
Estimated 

Cost 
(Million) 

Category/ 
Code CE-10 

Bid 
Security 
(Million) 

Completion 
Period 

Last Date / 
Time for 

submission of 
Technical Bids 

03 

Imp, Constt, Metalling & Black 

Topping of Link Roads in 

Notified Area Bagh Development 

Authority.  

(i)Link Road PadarSyadain to 

MazarSaeed Shah (Late), Oli to 

H/O Ghulam Ahmed Shah    

Length 1640 Rft. 

(ii) Link Road Ring Road Section 

II to H/O Wasim Kayaat.      

Length 1100 Rft.  

(iii) PCC Link Road Ring Road 

Section II to H/O Brig. Retd. 

Intikhab Gerdazi. Length 600 Rft. 

Total Length 2260 Rft. 

(Package No. 03) 

Ts No.601 S.E/PWD High 

Ways Circle Poonch 

Date 09-03-2023 

 

20.598 C-6 & Above 0.412 730 Days 

 

10-06-2023      

11:30 AM 

04 

Imp, Constt, Metalling & Black 

Topping of Link Roads in 

Notified Area Bagh Development 

Authority.  

(i)Link Road Poultry Complex to 

MohallahSaadat Islam Nagar H/O 

Abrar Shah. Length 1640 Rft. 

(ii) PCC Link Road Jayanban to 

H/O Nazar Mughal Bagloor.  

Length 300 Rft. 

(iii) PCC Link Road Ring Road 

Section III to H/O Major Afzal 

DHQ Length 320 Rft. 

Total Length 2260 Rft. 

(Package No. 04) 

 

Ts No. 600 S.E/PWD 

High Ways Circle Poonch 

Date 09-03-2023 

 

15.043 C-6 & Above 0.301 730 Days 

 

10-06-2023      

11:30 AM 



Sr.# Name of the Work 

 
Technical Sanction 

No.&Date 
Estimated 

Cost 
(Million) 

Category/ 
Code CE-10 

Bid 
Security 
(Million) 

Completion 
Period 

Last Date / 
Time for 

submission of 
Technical Bids 

05 

Imp, Constt, Metalling & Black 

Topping of Link Roads in Notified 

Area Bagh Development Authority.  

(i)Link Road Upper KotariQandeel 

Raja Sharif Grave Yard stop to Sari 

Mohallah.  

Length 1640 Rft. 

(ii) PCC Link Road Iqbal Colony to 

Mosque Nindrai& H/O 

ShoyaibMehmood. Length 1200 Rft. 

(iii) PCC Link Road Main Road 

BaniPassari to H/O SardarSarwar 

Khan. Length 700 Rft. 

Total Length 3540 Rft 

(Package No. 05) 

Ts No. 599 S.E/PWD 

High Ways Circle Poonch 

Date 09-03-2023 

 

23.409 C-6 & Above 0.468 730 Days 

 

10-06-2023      

11:30 AM 

06 

Imp, Constt, Metalling & Black 

Topping of Link Roads in Notified 

Area Bagh Development Authority. 

(i)PCC Link Road Kana Mohri to Ring 

Road Section I Length 1000 Rft. 

(ii) PCC Link Road Kana Mohri to 

H/O AshiqHussain via H/O Sharif. 

Length 300 Rft. 

Total Length 1300 Rft.  

(Package No. 06) 

Ts No. 596 S.E/PWD 

High Ways Circle Poonch 

Date 09-03-2023 

9.596 C-6 & Above 0.192 730 Days 

 

10-06-2023      

11:30 AM 

 

Bidding is open to all Eligible Bidders 

1 Bidders/Firms which are registered with C&W Department Eligible for E-Bidding. 

2 The Executive Engineer PWD Highways Division Bagh on behalf of the Employer, invites sealed bids under 

AJK PPRA Rules 36(b) Single Stage-Single Envelope Procedure, from eligible firms or contractors licensed 

by the Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for the year 2022-23 and duly endorsed by Chief Engineer Highways 

North/South Public Works Department AJK in the appropriate category with field of specialization as mentioned 

in column No 5. for the above work(s). 

3 Prospective bidders are required to get user name and log in detail from IT Section, Office of The Chief Engineer 

Highway (North) Block H, DHQ Muzaffarabad. Bidders/Firms which are already electronically registered with 

the Department can use  already provide user name & Log in.  

4 Bidding Documents and instructions to Bidders can be downloaded up to one day prior to the opening date from 

C&W website(www.cwd.ajk.gov.pk) 

5 Original Bid Security must be reached in the office of The Office of the Chairman Bagh Development Authority 

Bagh with in 48 hours after opening of bid (Technical Bid) through E-Bidding system. 

http://www.cwd.ajk.gov.pk/


6 Bidders who submit their technical bid  without a valid call deposit will be debarred from participating in bidding 

process for one year.  

7 The bid securities of unsuccessful bidders will be returned upon award of the contract to the successful bidder or 

on the expiry of validity of bid, whichever is earlier. 

8 Electronic Bidding shall be done on percentage (Above/Below)Basis on. Only Two digits after the decimal point 

shall be considered for evaluation purpose. 

9 “Black Listed Firms/Companies/Suppliers/Distributors/Contractors/Bidders are prohibited for participation” and 

all bidders shall furnish an affidavit/certificate that they are neither black listed nor in conflict with Govt. 

anywhere in territory of the state of AJK, federally administrated areas or Islamic Republic of Pakistan.  

10 Hard copy of the technical bid must be submitted in the Office of the Chairman Bagh Development Authority 

Bagh within 48 hours after opening of technical bid through E-Bidding system. Interested bidders may also 

receive hard copy of bidding document from Office of the Chairman Bagh Development Authority Bagh 

(Technical Bid only). 

11 Electronic Bids will be displayed through online E-Bidding system after 30 Minutes of closing time in the 

presence of bidders/their representatives who choose to be present. 

12 Any Bidder (s) Which provides incorrect information shall stand disqualified as per PPRA Rules. 

13 The competent authority reserves the right to reject all the bids or any bid under the Clause 33 of AJK PPRA 

Rules 

 
Note: This Notice is also available on following websites: 

i) https://ajkppra.gov.pk/ 

ii)  https://cwd.ajk.gov.pk      

   

 Chairman BaghDevelopment  

 Authority Bagh  AJK 

  Ph # 05823920083 
   

 
No._______________ BDA /2023Dated/________________ 

   Copy to: 

• The Secretary PP&H Secretariat Muzaffarabad. 

• Chief Engineer PWD Highways (North) Muzaffarabad. 

• Accountant General Azad Jammu & Kashmir Muzaffarabad. 

• Director General Information for advertisement tender notice. 

• Superintending Engineer PWD Highways Circle Rawalakot. 

• Deputy Director AJK PPRA Lower Chatter Muzaffarabad. 

• Notice Board office. 

• Office Copy. 

  

 Chairman  Bagh  Development  

  Authority Bagh  AJK 

  Ph # 05823920083 

 

 
   

 


